SPECIAL MEETING

COURTHOUSE

NOVEMBER 17, 2022 – 10:50 A.M.

MINUTES

The special meeting was called to order by Chairman Dennis Pavella at 10:50 a.m. on the Courthouse steps, 100 Short Court, Chardon, Ohio. Present were Mrs. Janet Carson, Mrs. Joan Windnagel, and Corey Colombo, legal counsel for the Geauga County Board of Elections. This was the scheduled Trial Management Conference in the Geauga County Court of Common Pleas, Case No. 22M000299, as assigned to Judge Carolyn J. Paschke, Geauga County Court of Common Pleas.

The Board members and Corey Colombo, Legal Counsel, proceeded into the Courthouse first floor hallway. Judge Paschke was in session on another matter.

At approximately 11:00 A.M., entering the Courthouse first floor hallway and representing the Geauga County Commissioners were Gerry Morgan, Geauga County Administrator, and Amily Imbrogno, legal counsel. The Geauga County Maple Leaf newspaper reporter, Amy Patterson, arrived. The Geauga County Board of Elections Board members were seated on one side of the first floor of the Courthouse. Gerry Morgan, Geauga County Administrator, was seated on the opposite side of the first floor of the Courthouse Annex. Chairman Pavella had no report, and the Board was present for the Trial Management Conference if they were needed. Amy Patterson left approximately five minutes later.

Corey Colombo, legal counsel for the Geauga County Board of Elections, and Amy Imbrogno, legal counsel for the County Commissioners, entered Judge Carolyn J. Paschke's chambers at approximately 11:45 A.M. The Geauga County Board of Elections Board members, and Gerry Morgan, Geauga County Administrator, were not included.

Corey Colombo then returned from Judge Paschke's Chambers, and the Board was informed that the special meeting could be adjourned at this time.

The Board and Corey Colombo proceeded to the Courthouse steps and at 12:11 P.M. Mr. Pavella made a motion to adjourn the special meeting. Mrs. Carson seconded the motion. All voted: AYE.

Next special meeting – November 17, 2022, at 12:50 P.M. at the Geauga County Administration Building, 12611 Ravenwood, Chardon, Ohio.